Holywell Primary School

Tolpits Lane, Watford, Herts, WD18 6LL
Tel: 01923 225188 email: admin@holywell.herts.sch.uk
Headteacher: Mr Coert van Straaten MA. Ed, Dip Edu, NPQH

we are a Ieam‘mﬂ community with the spirit to succeed

5t September 2023

Dear Parents
I would like to start by welcoming you back after the summer break.

The weather is going to be gloriously hot this week so we encourage all parents to make sure that
the children have a water bottle and a hat that they can wear during break times. Can you also
apply sun cream to your children before they come to school in the morning?

New School Times

I would like to remind you that the school day now runs from 8:50 each day. If your child is not in
the line at 8:50 in the morning, then they are late for school. This is in line with new government
expectations of the number of hours we teach in school.

School finishes at 3:20 each day. The school gates will open at 8:40 each morning and 3:10 each
afternoon.

School Uniform
Can you please ensure that your children come to school in the correct school uniform each day?
This includes black school shoes which are a requirement of the uniform policy.

All our pupils looked immaculate this morning and this must continue for the remainder of the
school year. Pupils cannot come to school in their PE kit.

Term Dates
Please see the term dates for 2023 — 2024. School will now close at 3:20 on the last day of each
term and not 1:30 as previously.

Thank you for your continued support.

Yours faithfully
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Mr C van Straaten
Headteacher
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TERM DATES FOR 2023 - 2024

AUTUMN TERM 2023

Friday 1st September 2023 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)
Monday 4th September 2023 INSET Day (schoo! closed for pupils)

Tuesday 5th September 2023 - First Day of Term
Half Term - Monday 23rd October 2023 to Friday 27th October 2023
Friday 24th November 2023 - Occasional Day
Wednesday 20th December 2023 - Last Day of Term

SPRING TERM 2024

Thursday 4th January 2024 INSET Day (school closed for pupils})
Friday 5th January 2024 INSET DAY (school closed for pupils)

Monday 8th January 2024 - First Day of Term
Half Term - Monday 19th February 2024 to Friday 23rd February 2024
Thursday 28th March 2024 - Last Day of Term

SUMMER TERM 2024
Monday 15th April 2024 INSET Day (school closed for pupils)

Tuesday 16th April 2024 - First Day of Term
Monday 6th May 2024 - Bank Holiday
Half Term - Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 - Last Day of Term




